

SC No. 27445/16 (Old No.6/14)

State Vs. Mahesh etc.

FIR No. 192/13

PS : Roop Nagar

09.08.2016

Present : Sh. Alok Saxena, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mahesh Kumar in JC.

Accused Kuldeep in JC.

Accused Sonu Tyagi on bail, who submits that his counsel is not available.

Accused Rahul Tyagi is absent, on whose behalf his father Sukhpal Tyagi has moved an exemption application alongwith photo copy of alleged medical certificate.

The application is not supported by any affidavit nor the doctor has mentioned his qualification. As such, the application is hereby dismissed.

Issue NBW against accused Rahul Tyagi and notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

In view of the absence of accused Rahul Tyagi, the PW1 Mayank Puri present, is hereby discharged for today.

Now to come up for appearance of accused Rahul Tyagi on 31.8.2016.

(Rakesh Tewari)

ASJ-03 (Central)/09.08.2016