

SC No. 27445/16 (Old No. 6/2014)

State Vs. Mahesh

FIR No. 192/13

PS : Roop Nagar

05.07.2017

Present : None for the State.

Accused Mahesh and Kuldeep @ Pradeep and Rahul Tyagi produced from JC.

Accused Sonu Tyagi is absent.

Sh. N.K. Dhama, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Sonu Tyagi.

An application for exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of accused Sonu Tyagi.

Arguments are heard.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the said accused is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

No PW is present.

Put up for PE on 26.09.2017. Witnesses namely Mayank Puri, HC Anil Kumar and SI Devender Purang be summoned for next date of hearing.

(Ashish Aggarwal)

ASJ-03 (Central)/THC/05.07.2017