

21.02.2018

The present case is more than 5 years old which is casewise action plan as per direction of Hon'ble Committee of SCMS.

Present: Sh Raj Kumar, Ld counsel for plaintiff
Sh Ajay Malhotra , Ld counsel for defendant

Today previous cost has been paid . Time sought for filing amended WS which is not opposed.

Heard.

Amended WS be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the plaintiff. Thereafter, replication, if any be filed on or before NDOH with advance copy to the defendant.

Put up the file for further proceedings as well as for DE in terms of previous order for 27.05.2018

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ADJ-06, West District
THC/21.02.2018