

SC 27445/2016
FIR No.192/2013
PS Roop Nagar
State vs. Mahesh & Ors.

Vide Order No.67164-202/F.3(4)/ASJGaz/2023 dated 02.09.2023 passed by the Learned Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, this file has been received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Parvesh Ranga, Learned PP for the State.
Sh. N. K. Jauli, Learned LAC for accused No.1 alongwith
accused in person on bail.
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Learned counsel for the accused No.3
& 4 alongwith accused No.4 in person on bail.
Accused namely Sonu Tyagi & Rahul Tyagi not produced
from JC.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Sonu Tyagi, who is in Himachal Pradesh Jail and accused Rahul Tyagi, who is in Dasna Jail, through concerned Jail Superintendant, for further hearing on 26.09.2023.

VC facility is not working due to deficiency in system.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
12.09.2023