

SC No.27445/2016
FIR No. 192/2013
PS Roop Nagar
State vs. Mahesh Etc.

10.11.2023

Present: None for the State.

Sh. N. K. Jauli, Learned LAC for accused No.1 alongwith
accused No.1 in person on bail.

Sh. Shahrukh, proxy counsel for accused No.3 & 4
alongwith accused No.4 in person on bail.

Accused No.3 Sonu Tyagi is produced from Himachal
Pradesh Jail by HC Devender Jaswal.

Accused No.2 Rahul Tyagi not produced from Dasna
Jail.

Learned Addl. P. P. for the State is on leave today.

Witness Mayank Puri is present today. However, he is
discharged unexamined as the Link Addl. P. P. is also not available
who is engaged in his regular court.

Let production warrants be issued against accused No.2
for his appearance before the court for the next date of hearing.

In such view of the matter, the matter is adjourned for
further proceedings on **08.01.2024**.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
ASJ (FTC)-1,
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/10.11.2023