

SC No. 27445/2016
State Vs. Mahesh
FIR No. 192/2013
PS: Roop Nagar

25.03.2025

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. N.K. Jauli, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused no. 1
and 2.
Sh. Shubham Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused no. 3 Sonu
Tyagi and accused no. 4 Kuldeep.
Accused no. 1 and 4 in person on bail.
Accused no. 2 Rahul Tyagi is produced from
Dasna Jail through VC.
Accused no. 3 Sonu Tyagi is produced from Una
Jail, H.P.through VC.
IO/SI Ravi Kant in person.

Witness Mayank Puri has not appeared despite being
bound down.

Issue bailable warrant for a sum of Rs.5000/- against the
witness Mayank Puri with surety of like amount through SHO
concerned for the next date of hearing.

//2//

Put up for PE on **19.04.2025**. IO/SI Ravi Kant is bound down for the next date of hearing.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/25.03.2025